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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): l 2 j 3 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MTB Bank Name:___The Michael Kors Company I.P.
an Internal
Address:
(4 Individual(s) ¥ Association . s
treet Address: enth nue
% General Partnership & Limited Partnership - Sev Ave Tt
& Comporation-state New York Banking Corp.| City:_New York site: NY zip:_1001
G Other 3 (% Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QYes % No Q General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [& Limited Partership
B Assignment L Merger [} Corporation-State
[ Security Agreement G Change of Name % Other
T If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
g Other. Release Of Llen reprasentative designation is attached: % Yas No
: . (Designations must be a separate document from assignmeant)
Execution Date'—maryﬂ’—m————“'— Additional name(s) & address{ es) attached? % Yels No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,977,507
—7, 059,326
Additional number(s) attached [ J Yes % No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ............................. 2 E
Name: Feter L. Costas
Internal Address: Pepe & zard LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....ocooove... $.80.00
TON11 00000178 1977507 F Enclosed
gg_gg gg L Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

o
8. Deposit account number:

03~3355

Street Address; 229 Asyl/um Street

City:._ Hartford state. CT Zip: 06103 {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Refund Ref:
01/17/2003

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infgrmation is

copy of the original document. / .
Py g / / L
Peter L. Costas (,Z { December_31. 2002

e and correc; and any attached copy is a true

Name of Parson Signing Signature [—E Date
/

Tatal number of pages including caver sheet, attachments, and document:

oooo Mail documents to be racorded with required cover sheet information to:
GTmul 123742 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total: $15. 00
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EXHIBT A
BELEASE OF LIEN

MTB BANK, a New York State Banking Corporation, having its
principal place of business at 90 Broad Street, New York, New
York 10004, does hereby release and discharge a lien granted to
it by THE MICHAEL KORS COMPANY L.P., a limited partnership
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,
having its principal place of business at 550 Seventh Avenue, New
York, New York 10018, said lien having been granted as to the
trademark property set forth on the schedule attached hereto and
recorded on June 29, 1998 in the trademark assignment records of
the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1750,
Frames 0458 et seguitur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MTB BANK has caused this release to be

NG
executed this f{/ day of February 13599.

MTB BANK

o e

P.C.12796419Q1/312557.1
2/5/99-JAT/H1
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
)} SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

2

on this/’czfl day of February 19939, before me personally
appeared Sace (i , to me known to be the
individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer of

.
MTB Bank. J’ éi;_“_”/
N -

~ Notary Public

GARY S. KENDLER
Notary Pubtic, State of New York
No. 30-E4617494
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in Nassau County
Commussian Expires January 31, 5968
J\’l‘ﬁ)(;

P.C.r27564/501/312557.1
2S/99JATMHL
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SCEDULE A

IMITED STAXER TRAQIARK REGLSTRATIONT

TRADDMARK SFa. NO. 2G. DATR
NXCHARL RORS 1,977,507 JUNE 4, 1996

MICHARL XORS 3,049,336 APRIL 1, 1997

IMITED STATRE PENDING THADERMARE APPLICATIQONE

ICCHAZL KOS 74/3129,652 ¥ov. 7, 1392
NICHEAEL KORS 74/219,683 OV, 7, 1992
MICHAEL XORS 747219, 657 wOV. 7, 1991
XICHAZL XDR3 74/2319,6359 NOV., 7, 1991
NICBARL KORS 747313, 660 wv. 7, 1591
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AUSTRALIA

HONG XONG
TZALY
JAPAN
TAIWVAS

GCERMAXY
HONG RONG

. DYy
UNITED KINGDON

AUSTRALIA

1911 0N

%06

9.2 225 898

FORETCM TRADIIANK, _REGTSTBATIONS
TRADRMARK BIG. M0,
XOR3 €63,%73
XORS 95 371 838
R 395 22 910
ZORS 9188/1997
XaRs 717,314
KORS 1,317,916
XORS 007456502
XORS 3,020,744
NICHAXDL KORS 2 099 906
NICHAXRE, XORS B 2047792
HXCEAZL KORS 503,392
MICHARL XORS 2,498,490
NICEAEL. KORS 31,431,777
NICBARLI, KURS 4398/92
KICHAXL EKORS 3,500,000
NICHARL KOAS 81,431,774
ICHARL XDR3I B 743/93
KICEARL KORS 831,431,773
MICEAZL KOS - B 2048/92
NICHARL KORS 2,630,084
NICHARL KORS 2,543,772
NICHAE!, XORS p1,431,776
RICEAZL XDRS 133,916
MICKARTL. FORS » 536,391

e e — —

BEG. DATR
10/10/97
$/16/98
§/3/96
1/10/%6€
7736197
3/30/97
1/16/97
5/16/98

1/3¢/9%¢
/16790
6/22/90
1/2979)
€/16/90
7/16/90
$/30/93
§/16/90
7/16/90
/16730
7/16/90
2/20/94
/30792
€/1¢/30
10/29/30
11/24/u9
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BRMNELUX
CALMMBIA

CIECH REFUBLIC
DRARK

PRANCE

RUASIA

9642 2ZS 998

| MIARL RORS

MIQD\EL XoRs
NMICHARL XORS
KICBARI. XORS
MICRARL XoRs
MICEARL XDRS
NICHATL KORS
MICHAZRL Kags
NICHAEL X0Rs
NICHAEL XOuS
MICHAEL XoRy
WICEARL KORS
NICEAKL FURs
NYCHMARL EKORS
EICRAZYL KORS
EICHAERL EORS
KICHAYL XORS
NICHAEL Xoas
MICHAKL XoRs
MXICHAEL XORS
KICHEABRL XORS
NICEAZL XORS
MICEARL XORS
NICHMAFNYL, XoR9
MICEARL RORS
MICHARY KORg
MICHAXL xoRg

40).630
473,538
168,947
863,675
168,333
08133/199)
126,764
1,598,678
1,173,158
DD €50 0320
99,668

B 3719/93
130,458
180/4€30
3139,06%
76,582
373,433
4,436,110
224,500
7e62
90.11334
44,961
163,110
B2023589
71,403
365,183
93,640

Sb:uT

P.21

5/28/%0
3/33/97
11729794
8/30/93
5/15)%0
11/26/93
2/5/92
€/33/%0
'3/21/91
3/6/32
773/%0
12/13/70%
$/31/%0
10/3193
3/29/%0
€/6/90
11/30/89
3720792
10733/91
s/8/%0
€/19/%
4/22/%0
6/31/9¢
€/14/%0
6/26¢/%0
10/32/92
a/11/%0
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SOUTH AFRICA

SRY LANKA
SPAIN
BUITSERLAND
THAITZAND

TUNIGIA
MXITED XINGDON

JAPAN
JAFAN
JAPAN

2OREISL_PRIOING TRAREMANK APPLICATIONS

MALATSIA
XG0
FEILIPPINES
VRIBZUEIA

» JRRAN

LE'd 1901 oN

96l 22s 958

MICHAZL KORS
NICHAZL XoRS
WICHAZL KOR3
NICHARL, XORS
MICHARL XORS
JICHARL XORS
WcuARL ZomS

NICHAZL XORS
NICHAEL KORS

9074989
pRda4y /w9
59,739
1,575,330
383,166
147,144
110,044

EE 90.0611
1.406,978

XORS BY WICHAPL KuNRS 3344408
KOAS BY MICHARL XORS J344406
KORS BY MICTIAPL KORS 31247233

ZRADRORX
R8s

XOR3
MICEAKI, XORS
AICEARL Xons
KICHARL FORS
EICHAPL KORS
KIGHARL KORS
NICHABL XORS

XOR3 BY MICBAYL XORS 07-073207

SERIAL
K.

79,464
108,483
331,131
10219~
90704336
100,137
73,483
14.754-30

Sb:LT

6/13/98
12/22/89
€/9/90
6/20/90
6/13/90
8/6/%0
1/1/91
7/19/90
11/28/89

9/%/97
»/3/97
9/19/97

FILING
o | v S,

€/13/93
7/38/95
6/6/%0
€/18/%0
7/16/90
10/31/90

. 8/37/30

9/31/9%0
7/18/98
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CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

“Express Mail” mailing label number: EV 149594280 US

Date of Deposit:  December 31, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal
Service “Express Mail Post Office to Addressee” service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date

indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

W. Schanck

Arlington, Virginia 22202.
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